Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

03/11/2002 01 FC:581 03-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 102014659							
m	RD 1-27-02	Attorney Docket No. 112065					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yasuhiro UEHARA Kanji OKA Shigehiko HASEBA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	104					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>February 18, 2002</u>	10083549					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 18, 2002						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 128223)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
YRNE	40.00 DP						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 27, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,028 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Yasuhiro	UEHARA	(5)	
(4.0) -	(2) Kanji OKA		(6)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3) Shigehiko	HASEBA		and
Inventor(s)	(4)			
	In co	neideration of	the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and to each of the under- ign, and hereby does
(9) Insert Name	(O) FILT YERO	X CO., LTD.		
of Assignee (10) Insert Address				okyo, Japan
of Assignee				
	and interest five. S.C. \$100, in including any a reissues, and reexamination oknown as	or the United is the or the United So the invention, and all division all Letters learning the certificates the	states of Ame and in all ares, continuating, continuating, catent, extendat may be gra	ne entire right, title rica as defined in 35 oplications for patent tons, substitutes, and nsions, reissues and nted on the invention
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>MAGNE</u>	TIC CORE, MAGNE	TIC FIELD SHI	ELD MEMBER,
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	AND ELECTR	OPHOTOGRAPHIC A	PPARATUS USIN	IG THEM
or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No)	
	for which the	indersigned has	(have) execut	ted an application for
	patent in the (Jnited States of	r America	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) onFe	bruary 18, 2002		
-				
(13) Alternative Idenţification	(13) U.S. appl:	ication Serial 1	Number	
for filed applications	filedFebruar	y 27, 2002		
interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary Convention for Protecti 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assigne. 5) The undersigned to issue any and all Let or any divisional, contof the entire interest her not execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned on this assignment any for comply with the rules of this document.	d agree(s) to exe e declared conce with the Assign interference. I agree(s) to ex in connection on of Industrial agree(s) to pereissue or reex d hereby author ters Patents of inuing or reiss and hereby cove ein assigned, as ents in conflict hereby grant(s) of the United S	ecute all paper rining this applies in every way ecute all papers with claims of Property or surform all affir amination a gradize(s) and required Statue applications nants that he has therewith. The firm of Octation which may states Patent are surplication and the surform of Octation which may states Patent are surplications.	rs necessary in ication or compossible in or possible in or provisions imilar agreement of a validation of a v	in connection with any ntinuation or division obtaining evidence and ts and perform any act of the International ents. If the international ents is any be necessary in the States patent ommissioner of Patents from said application
undersigned name(s).	,, creduced of	Marchia	Voliana	
undersigned name(s). Date February 18, 2002 Note February 18, 2002	ame of Inventor	gioria inici	/	(SEAL)
Date February 18, 2002	ame of Inventor	Kanji Ot	ea	(SEAL)
Date February 18, 2002	ame of Inventor		Masiera	(SEAL)
Date N				
Date N				
Date h	lame of Inventor	A HAMPET		(SEAL)
Date N				
Date h				
This assignment shus. A. (b) a U.S. Consbefore at least two with	nesses who also	sign here:		
Date				
Date	Witness			

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0267